

an entertainment company

Regd. Office: Mukta House, Behind Whistling Woods Institute, Filmcity Complex, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400 065. Tel.: 022-3364 9400
Fax: 022-3364 9401 | Email: investorrelations@muktaarts.com



7th April, 2023

To,	To,
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001	Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051
Scrip Code: 532357 - EQ	Symbol: MUKTAARTS - EQ

Kind Attn: Corporate Relations Department

Dear Sir/Madam,

SUB: DECLARATIONS RECEIVED UNDER REGULATION 31(4) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

Pursuant to Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed disclosures as received from Promoter and Promoter group of the Company for the financial year ended 31st March, 2023.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For **Mukta Arts Limited**

Hemal N. Pankhania Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl. a/a

SUBHASH GHAI

3rd April, 2023

To,

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 BSE Scrip Code: 532357 The Members of Audit Committee Mukta Arts Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 NSE Symbol: MUKTAARTS

Dear Sir/Madam,

SUB: DECLARATION UNDER REGULATION 31(4) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011 ("TAKEOVER REGULATIONS")

In terms of Takeover Regulations, I, Subhash Ghai being a part of "Promoter and Promoter group" of Mukta Arts Limited (CIN:L92110MH1982PLC028180), the Target Company hereby declare that I have not created any encumbrance directly or indirectly on the shares of Mukta Arts Limited, at any time during the financial year 2022-2023.

Kindly take the above information on your records.

Mukta House, Behind Whistling Woods Institute, Film City Complex, Goregaon (E), Mumbai-400065

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

Subhash Ghai

MUKTA GHAI

3rd April, 2023

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 532357

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot no. C/1, G Block,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

NSE Symbol: MUKTAARTS

The Members of Audit Committee

Mukta Arts Limited

Mukta House, Behind Whistling Woods Institute,

Film City Complex, Goregaon (E), Mumbai-400065

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>SUB: DECLARATION UNDER REGULATION 31(4) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011 ("TAKEOVER REGULATIONS")</u>

In terms of Takeover Regulations, I, Mukta Ghai being a part of "Promoter and Promoter group" of Mukta Arts Limited (CIN:L92110MH1982PLC028180), the Target Company hereby declare that I have not created any encumbrance directly or indirectly on the shares of Mukta Arts Limited, at any time during the financial year 2022-2023.

Kindly take the above information on your records.

Mulata Chai

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

Mukta Ghai

MEGHNA PURI

3rd April, 2023

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 532357

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot no. C/1, G Block,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

NSE Symbol: MUKTAARTS

The Members of Audit Committee

Mukta Arts Limited

Mukta House, Behind Whistling Woods Institute,

Film City Complex, Goregaon (E), Mumbai-400065

Dear Sir/Madam,

SUB: DECLARATION UNDER REGULATION 31(4) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011 ("TAKEOVER REGULATIONS")

In terms of Takeover Regulations, I, Meghna Puri being a part of "Promoter and Promoter group" of Mukta Arts Limited (CIN:L92110MH1982PLC028180), the Target Company hereby declare that I have not created any encumbrance directly or indirectly on the shares of Mukta Arts Limited, at any time during the financial year 2022-2023.

Kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

hyla Pari

Meghna Puri

PARVEZ FAROOQUI

3rd April, 2023

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 532357

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot no. C/1, G Block,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

NSE Symbol: MUKTAARTS

The Members of Audit Committee

Mukta Arts Limited

Mukta House, Behind Whistling Woods Institute,

Film City Complex, Goregaon (E), Mumbai-400065

Dear Sir/Madam,

SUB: DECLARATION UNDER REGULATION 31(4) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011 ("TAKEOVER REGULATIONS")

In terms of Takeover Regulations, I, Parvez Farooqui being a part of "Promoter and Promoter group" of Mukta Arts Limited (CIN:L92110MH1982PLC028180), the Target Company hereby declare that I have not created any encumbrance directly or indirectly on the shares of Mukta Arts Limited, at any time during the financial year 2022-2023.

Kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

Parvez Farooqui

NARGIS FAROOQUI

3rd April, 2023

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 532357

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot no. C/1, G Block,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

NSE Symbol: MUKTAARTS

The Members of Audit Committee

Mukta Arts Limited

Mukta House, Behind Whistling Woods Institute,

Film City Complex, Goregaon (E), Mumbai-400065

Dear Sir/Madam.

SUB: DECLARATION UNDER REGULATION 31(4) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011 ("TAKEOVER REGULATIONS")

In terms of Takeover Regulations, I, Nargis Farooqui being a part of "Promoter and Promoter group" of Mukta Arts Limited (CIN:L92110MH1982PLC028180), the Target Company hereby declare that I have not created any encumbrance directly or indirectly on the shares of Mukta Arts Limited, at any time during the financial year 2022-2023.

Kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

Nargis Farooqui

ASHOK GHAI

3rd April, 2023

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 532357

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot no. C/1, G Block,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

NSE Symbol: MUKTAARTS

The Members of Audit Committee

Mukta Arts Limited

Mukta House, Behind Whistling Woods Institute,

Film City Complex, Goregaon (E), Mumbai-400065

Dear Sir/Madam,

SUB: DECLARATION UNDER REGULATION 31(4) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011 ("TAKEOVER REGULATIONS")

In terms of Takeover Regulations, I, Ashok Ghai being a part of "Promoter and Promoter group" of Mukta Arts Limited (CIN:L92110MH1982PLC028180), the Target Company hereby declare that I have not created any encumbrance directly or indirectly on the shares of Mukta Arts Limited, at any time during the financial year 2022-2023.

Kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

sh o kahai

Ashok Ghai

SIRAJ FAROOQUI

3rd April, 2023

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 532357

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot no. C/1, G Block,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

NSE Symbol: MUKTAARTS

The Members of Audit Committee

Mukta Arts Limited

Mukta House, Behind Whistling Woods Institute,

Film City Complex, Goregaon (E), Mumbai-400065

Dear Sir/Madam,

SUB: DECLARATION UNDER REGULATION 31(4) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011 ("TAKEOVER REGULATIONS")

In terms of Takeover Regulations, I, Siraj Farooqui being a part of "Promoter and Promoter group" of Mukta Arts Limited (CIN:L92110MH1982PLC028180), the Target Company hereby declare that I have not created any encumbrance directly or indirectly on the shares of Mukta Arts Limited, at any time during the financial year 2022-2023.

Kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

Siraj Farooqu

3" April, 2023

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers, Dalal Street,

Fort.

Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 532357

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot no. C/1, G Block,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

NSE Symbol: MUKTAARTS

The Members of Audit Committee

Mukta Arts Limited

Mukta House, Behind Whistling Woods Institute,

Film City Complex, Goregaon (E), Mumbai-400065

Dear Sir/Madam,

SUB: DECLARATION UNDER REGULATION 31(4) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011 ("TAKEOVER REGULATIONS")

In terms of Takeover Regulations, I, Sunita Bahry being a part of "Promoter and Promoter group" of Mukta Arts Limited (CIN: L92110MH1982PLC028180), the Target Company hereby declare that I have not created any encumbrance directly or indirectly on the shares of Mukta Arts Limited, at any time during the financial year 2022-2023.

Kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

Sunite Barry

Sunita Bahry